STyLUX®
0.4 μm ST-grade Filter Cartridge
Description
The STyLUX® ST0.4 filter cartridge is a hydrophilic PES membrane filter compatible with a wide range of liquids.
It withstands a wide pH range (1-14) and can be used for sterilizing filtration and bioburden reduction for a broad
range of pharmaceutical preparations, antibiotics, vaccines, protein solutions, virus suspensions, enzymes, buffers,
ophthalmic solutions, reagents, salt solutions, nutrients, serum and blood-based products, and biologics. The filter’s
asymmetric membrane structure provides bacteria and particle removal at high flow rates and low pressure drops.

System. Each STyLUX® filter is integrity tested during manufacture and labeled with filter type, lot number, and unique
serial number. The serial number for all cartridge filters can be found on the product packaging.
Ordering Guide
ST 0.4 - 1 C2 R S
Product Grade Pore Size
STyLUX® hydrophilic
ST 0.4 μm
PES membrane
Reinforcement Ring Option
(blank) Standard - no reinforcement ring
Reinforcement ring required for autoclave/
R
SIP applications
O-ring Seal Material
B Buna
E EPR
S Silicone
T Teflon® over silicone
V Viton®
X Teflon® over Viton®
Cartridge Configuration
C2 SOE; 222 O-rings, button cap end
C6 SOE; 226 O-rings, button cap end
F2 SOE; 222 O-rings, fin end
F6 SOE; 226 O-rings, fin end
Filter Length
1 10" 2 20" 3 30" 4 40"
Additional information about this filter product is available in the STyLUX® Green Docs document at www.meissner.com/green-docs.
Viton® and Teflon® are registered trademarks of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. & The DuPont Company.
STyLUX® is a registered trademark of Meissner Filtration Products, Inc.
© 2025, 2014, 2006 Meissner Filtration Products, Inc. All rights reserved.
SSST04-06.A
1001 Flynn Road  •  Camarillo, CA  93012  •  USA
+1.805.388.9911  •  +1.805.388.5948 Fax